508102137 09/05/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8149294

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF I	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Name		
LIB THERAPEUTICS,	LLC				
				·	
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:		LIB THERAPEUTICS, INC.			
Street Address:	5375 MI	75 MEDSPACE WAY			
City:	CINCIN	NCINNATI			
State/Country:	оню)HIO			
Postal Code:	45227	45227			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Num	or	1	
Property Type Patent Number: 107		10738102			
		11692021			
				-	
Application Number:		18318343			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	(202)739-3001			
Correspondence will using a fax number, in				successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
		202-739-3000			
Email: phpatentcorrespond				s.com,	
		•	anda.mcintyre@morganlewis.com RGAN, LEWIS, & BOCKIUS LLP (B0)		
•			MARKET STREET		
Address Line 4:		PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LIB-004XX/114	LIB-004XX/114170-5004		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		COREY MOOI	COREY MOORE		
SIGNATURE:		/Corey Moore/	/Corey Moore/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/05/2023	09/05/2023		
Total Attachments: 2		1			
source=LIB Therapeutic		• • •			
source=LIB Therapeutic	s LLC Nam	e Change#page2.tif			



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "LIB THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LIB THERAPEUTICS, LLC" TO "LIB THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT 3:55 O`CLOCK P.M.



5446463 8100V SR# 20233137140

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203886119 Date: 08-03-23

PATENT REEL: 064807 FRAME: 0309 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:55 PM 08/01/2023 FILED 03:55 PM 08/01/2023 SR 20233137140 - File Number 5446463

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

OF

LIB THERAPEUTICS, LLC

(from a Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware corporation)

FIRST. The jurisdiction where the limited liability company first formed is Delaware.

SECOND. The jurisdiction of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

THIRD. The date the limited liability company first formed is December 10, 2013.

FOURTH. The name of the limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is LIB Therapeutics, LLC.

FIFTH. The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is LIB Therapeutics, Inc.

The undersigned, being duly authorized by the limited liability company to sign this Certificate for the purpose of converting the limited liability company to a corporation pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby declare and certify that making this Certificate is my voluntary act and deed and that the facts herein stated are true.

Dated: August 1, 2023.

DocuSigned by: Stephen Ewald

4818-6814-4585.2

PATENT REEL: 064807 FRAME: 0310

RECORDED: 09/05/2023

Stephen P. Ewald, Vice President, Secretary and Chief Legal Officer